COUNTIES OF LEHIGH AND NORTHAMPTON, 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING 
 THE WATER CAPITAL FUND BUDGET FOR 2025. 

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BETHLEHEM HEREBY ORDAINS: 

SECTION 1.  That total appropriations in the 2025 Capital Budget for the Water Fund be 
increased from Eleven Million, Seventy-Three Thousand, Two Hundred Thirty-Eight 
($11,073,238) Dollars to Twelve Million, One Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred 
Eight ($12,158,708) Dollars. 

SECTION 2.  That the following allocations be changed: 

Account # Account Title       From       To 

007A-77011 Lead Service Line Replacement  $100,000 $200,000 
007A-77084 Security Enhancements   $200,000 $400,000 
007A-770998 2 MG SW Reservoir Replacement  $2,000,000 $3,500,000